Glen Ullin Public School #48
Glen Ullin, North Dakota
Special School Board Meeting Agenda
Administration Conference Room (Old Supt. Office)
Wednesday, July 23, 2025
7:00 P.M.

The Mission of the Glen Ullin Public School District is to prepare its students to
become lifelong learners and to graduate excellent, well-rounded students who will
become active contributors to society.

The Vision of the Glen Ullin Public School District:
Every Student, Every Opportunity, Every Day

Agenda:
1. Call to Order and Roll Call:
2. Pledge of Allegiance:
3. Student Outcome Goals: Preliminary Student Outcome Data Mining Progress
Update
4. Public Participation, agenda related
5. Consent Agenda:
a. Approve Minutes:
-June 9 Regular Board Meeting Minutes
b. Open Enrollment Request Approval
6. Reports:
a. August Professional Development/Workdays Plan
b. Staffing Update
c. Enrollment Report: End of 24-25 School Year. 25-26 Projection will be
presented in August.
PreK — 10| K—13|18~5|2™M -7 |34 -14 4% 10|50 -13]|6" -3
7h 10|80 8|9 -7 10" 15|11 -15]12% -7
PreK — 6™ Grade: 75 students
7t Grade — 12 Grade: 62 Students = 137 Total Students — down 1
7. Discuss/Action:
a. Next Regular Board Meeting: August 13, 2025 at 7:00 pm
b. Truth In Taxation Meeting: Sept 17, 2025 Turkey Supper at 6:30 pm, Mtg
at 7:00 Pm
Present Color Funds Balance Worksheet June 2025
Consider Approval of 2025-2026 Preliminary General Fund Budget
Consider Approval of 2025-2026 Preliminary Food Service Budget
Discussion and Consider Approval of Preliminary Mill Levy Certificate
8. Adjournment:

o a0



2025-2026 End of Year Schaol Improvement Progress Measures At A Glance

Be Legendary Goal Indi Spring 2021 | Spring 2022 | Spring ZDZSISprIng 2024 | Spring 2025 | Spring 2026 | Spring 2027 | Spring 2028
NDSA/ND A+ Reading-72% by Spring 2028 42% 47%
NDSA/ND A+ Math 70% by Spring 2028 44%
Choice Ready 100% by 2028 67%

Be Legendary Supt. Guadrail Indi Spring 2021 | Spring 2022 | Spring 2023 Spring 2024 | Spring 2025 | Spring 2026 | Spring 2027 | Spring 2028

Graduation/Completors Rate 100%

Elementary Attendance Rate 95%

JH/HS Attendance Rate 95%

K-12 Attendance Rate 95%

Cognia Student Engagement Survey

Committed or complaint 80% Grades 3-5

Cognia Student Engagement Survey | —I | [ | l i J

Committed or complaint 80% Grades 6-8

Cognia Student Engagement Survey | [ l L l I I ]

Committed or complaint 80% Grades 9-10

ND DP1 Report Card Indicators Spring 2021 | Spring 2022 | Spring 2023 | Spring 2024 | Spring 2025 | Spring 2026 | Spring 2027 | Spring 2028

NDSA/ND A+ Participation Rate 95%

NDSA/ND A+ Student Growth Value-ELA

NDSA/ND A+ Student Growth Value-Math

NDSA/ND A+ Student Growth Value-Science N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Other Indicators Spring 2026 | Spring 2027 | Spring 2028

NDSA/ND A+ ELA Students with Disabilities 25% By 2028/

NDSA/ND A+ Science 70% By 2028

NWEA Elem, Reading Green 80%

NWEA Elem. Reading Yellow/Blue 15%

NWEA Elem. Reading Red 5%

NWEA Elem. Math Green 80%

NWEA Elem. Math Yellow/Blue 15%

NWEA Elem. MathRed 5%

NWEA JH/HS Reading Green 80%

NWEA JH/HS Reading Yellow/Blue 15%

NWEA JH/HS Reading Red 5%

NWEA JH/HS. Math Green 80%

NWEA JH/HS Math Yellow/Blue 15%

NWEA JH/HS Math Red 5%

ACT Compasite-Goal 22

ACT Math-Goal 21

ACT Science-Goal 23

ACT English-Goal 18

ACT Reading-Goal 22

ASVAB Composite- Goal 31

Data Not Available at This Time

N o ccreasepeon o

Improved from Previous Year But Did Not Achleve Goal.

L
Achieved Goal But Went Down From Previous Year and Shoutd Be Monitored

Achieved Goal
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Student Outcomes Performance Char for NDSA, ND A+, and STARS: Reading

NDSA ELA Data
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

NDSA ELA Data
70
60
50
40
30
20

10

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

b Grades 36 =M Grades 7, 8-10

NWEA Reading Data
2020 2022 2024 2025

12 NWEA ReadingData
10
0.8
06
04
0.2

0.0
2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

b Grades K-6  —i..Grades 7, 8-10

ND A+ELA Data
2025BOY 2026 MOY 2026 EOY

ND A+ELA Data

12

0.8
06
04

0.2

2025 BOY 2026 MOY 2026 EQY

=B GradesK-2 w8 Grades 3-6 =mmGrades 7,8-10
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Student Outcomes Performance Charfor NDSA, ND A+, and STARS: Math

NDSA Math Data

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Chart Title
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

el Grades 3-6  —#...Grades 7, 8-10

NWEA Math Data

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

1.20
1.00
0.80
0.60
0.40
Q.20
0.00

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

b Grades K-6 et Grades 7, 8-10

ND A+ Math Data
2025B0Y 2026 MOY 2026 EOY

Chart Title
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GLEN ULLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 48
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING MINUTES
Wednesday, July 9, 2025
Glen Ullin School Library

UNOFFICIAL

JOIN Virtually: meet.google.com/iuo-tqyo-yud

1. Call To Order:

President Marie Bittner called the meeting to order at 6:59 pm in the Glen Ullin School Library.
A roll call was taken of the board members present: Jill Feser, Andrew Jacobson, Travis
Thomas ,Tony Sifuentes, Chasity Wood and Landon Hoff. Also present was Business Manager:
Kayla Schumacher; and Facility/Transportation Manager: Preston Foss and Superintendent:
Martin Bratrud. The guests were Nancy Bittner, Alice Fitterer, Shannon Kuntz, Matt Morman,
Mitchell Bettenhausen and Marcia McMahon (online format).

2, Pledge of Aliegiance

3.Board Reorganization:

a.) Marie Bittner and Travis Thomas were presented with a thank you from the Glen Ullin
School District, in thank you for their years of service on the board. Matt Morman and Mitchell
Bettenhausen joined the board at 7:02 pm.

b.) Business Manager Kayla Schumacher called for nominations for President of the
School Board for the 2025-2026 Fiscal year. Andrew Jacobson made the nomination for Jill
Feser. Landon Hoff seconded the nomination. No other nominations were presented. Roli Call
was taken: Landon Hoff-yea, Chasity Wood-yea, Mitchell Bettenhausen-yea, Matt Morman-yea,
Andrew Jacobson-yea, and Tony Sifuentes-yea. Motion Carried.

Business Manager Kayla Schumacher called for nominations for Vice President for the
2025-2026 Fiscal year. Jill Feser nominated Andrew Jacobson. Tony Sifuentes seconded the
nomination. No other nominations were presented. Roll Call was taken: Landon Hoff-yea,
Chasity Wood-yea, Mitchell Bettenhausen-yea, Matt Morman-yea, and Tony Sifuentes-yea.
Motion Carried.

c) Committee Assignments:

Building and Maintenance Committee:
Landon Hoff (chair)
Chasity Wood
Mitchell Bettenhausen

Curriculum Committee
Andrew Jacobson (chair)
Tony Sifuentes



Mitchell Bettenhausen

Transportation Committee
Jill Feser (chair)
Matt Morman
Landon Hoff

Collaborative Bargaining Committee
Jili Feser (chair)
Chasity Wood
Tony Sifuentes

Budget Committee
Jill Feser (chair)
Mitchell Bettenhausen
Andrew Jacobson

Policy Committee
Andrew Jacobson (chair)
Tony Sifuentes
Jill Feser

Technology Committee
Landon Hoff (chair)
Matt Morman
Mitchell Bettenhausen

Bearcat Advisory, and Extracurricular Committee
Landon Hoff (chair)
Chasity Wood
Matt Morman
4.) Student Outcome Goals:

a.) Student Outcome Data Collection Starting in July. Next Student Outcome Goal
Presentation will be the Fall of 2024. The state report card data is not available fill
September.

5.) Public Participation: no guests on the agenda

6.) Consent Agenda:

Andrew Jacobson made the motion to approve the consent agenda. Chasity
Wood seconded the motion. All in favor -7, Opposed -0. Motion Carried.

a.) Approve Minutes

ii.) June 11" Regular Board Meeting Minutes
iii.) June 23" Special Board Meeting Minutes



b.) Approve Bills

c.) Approve Financial Report

d.) Approve TITLE 1, II, IV, V, VI, IX Representative — Martin Bratrud

e.) Approve EL Representative -Tracy Hsu

f.) Approve Asbestos Designee — Preston Foss

g.) Approve Morton-Sioux Special Education Board Representative — Martin Bratrud
h.) Approve Homeless and Foster Care Representative — Cami Krueger

i.) Approve 504 Coordinator — Cami Krueger

j) Approve Designation of Official Newspaper- Glen Ullin Times

k.) Approve Designation of Bank Depositories- Dakota Community Bank and Trust -
Glen Ullin Branch

1) Approve Monthly Meeting Dates -2" Wednesday of the Month at 7:00 pm (unless
otherwise posted)

m.) Approve Annual Review of Reduction in Force Policy DKA

n.) Approve Annual Review of Title Dispute Resolution Policy GABDB

0.) Approve Annual Review of Title English Language Learners Policy GABAA
p.) Approve Annual Review of Education of Homeless Students FDB

q.) Approve Annual Review of Students in Foster Care Policy FDH

r.) Approve 2025-2026 Best in Class Preschool Programs :820 Hours per Year

s.) Approve Roughrider Education Service Center Representative -Martin Bratrud



t.) Approve I-94 High Tech Cooperative -Martin Bratrud

u.) Approve Community Health Representative — Jill Feser

v.) Approve chief of Hearing Officer for Lunch Program Applications -Martin Bratrud
w.) Approve Lunch Program Applicant — Kayla Schumacher

x.) Approve NDPHIT Representative — Kayla Schumacher

y.) Approve Great Western Network Representative — Martin Bratrud

7.) Reports: (information only)
a.) Superintendent’s Report
b.) Business Manager’'s Report

c.) Maintenance/Transportation Direct Report
d.) Past Month Time Tracker

8.) Discussion/Action:

a.) Next Board Meeting: Special Meeting will be held July 23" at 7:00 pm for the budget
b.) Next Regular Board Meeting August 13", 2025, at 7:00pm

c.) Present Color Fund Balance Worksheet Report Tool

d.) Present Local Fund Balance Policy Proposal

e.) Present 25-26 Budget Format Tool

f) Approve Roughrider CTE Representative — Chasity Wood
g.) Approve Heart River CTE Representative — Chasity Wood

h.) Consider Non-Certified Staff 25-26 Compensation



Andrew Jacobson made the motion to give the Classified Staff a 3% raise for the
2025-2026 school year. Tony Sifuentes seconded the motion. All in favor -7,
Opposed -0. Motion Carried.

i.) Consider 25-26 Food Service Report and Lunch Prices Recommendation:
a. Ladon Hoff made the motion to increase the Breakfast and Lunch Prices.
Tony Sifuentes seconded the motion. All in favor -7, Opposed -0 motion
carried.
Breakfast (Prek-12) $2.35
Lunch (PreK-6) $2.90
Lunch (7-12) $3.50

Adults:
Breakfast $3.10
Lunch $4.50

All Guests $5.30
j-) Consider Approval to Place Red Suburban up for sale one bids.

a. Chasity Wood Made the motion to place the Red Suburban on for bids. Tony
Sifuentes seconded the motion. All in Favor -7, Opposed — 0. Motion Carried.

k.) Presentation Enroliment Report:

PreK - 10 | K-13 | 1%-5 |2/ -7 39~ 14|47 =10 | 5" - 13|60 =3 | 7" - 10 | 8% —
819N —7|10M— 15| 11" = 15| 120~ 7|

Pre K- 6" Grade : 75 Students
7th .12% Grade : 62 students
Total of 137 Students

9.) Adjournment:

Tony Sifuentes made the motion to adjourn the meeting at 8:54 pm. Chasity Wood

Seconded the motion.

General Fund

Martin Bratrud 4417 100.00
City of Glen Ullin 4418 422.09
Cole Paper 4419 5761.91
Ebsco 4420 66.57
Ecolab 4421 300.00
Edutech 4422 60.00
Farmers Union Oil 4423 590.46
Four Season Trophies 4424 44.50
Glen Ullin Super Valu 4425 227.64



Glen Ullin Times

HZ Electric

Linde Gas & Equipment
Marco

Marshall Lumber

MDU

Morton County Sheriff's Office
Morton Sioux SP
Mutual Of Omaha
NDCEL

NDSBA

Petty Cash

Preble Medical

Read Naturally

Wards Science

WRT
Activity Fund

Four Seasons Trophies
Glen Ullin Times
Hebron High School
Shannon Kuntz

Logo Magic

ND FFA Association
Petty Cash

4426
4427
4429
4430
4431
4432
4433
4434
4435
4436
4437
4438
4439
4440
4441
4442

1841
1842
1843
1844
1845
1846
1847

Jill Feser President

Kayla Schumacher Business Manager

795.96
207.87
272.57
1257.16
19.99
1810.44
10,000.00
5105.77
94.61
861.00
4176.03
46.69
60.00
192.00
36.99
312.33

940.53
74.00
46520.46

1332.50
42.00
3175.00
20.00



PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT TUITION/COST-SHARING

AGREEMENT L] District Paid Tuition

Parent Paid T
NORTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION B femtpad Tulen
OFFICE OF SCHOOL FINANCE AND ORGANIZATION L] Gost Sharing Agresment

SFN 50013 (08-07)

it I\js her;a: : rfgdbzhast :Ihe sDt_u;ents listed below who are residents of _
oo Clon\Wlin Pablic. Schagl
bS50 %u)\j U9 Glenllllin , WD 5803

Shall be admitted to and educated by
Name of Admitting Public School District

Sweet Briar School District
Address
4060 Co Rd 83 Mandan ND 58554

| School Year 202520 20 |

The tuition charged by the admitting district shall be as follows:

Name of Student Grade 5 Amount of Tuition/Cost-Sharing * N
ZWse Fexer
Name of Student v S‘:‘e&e Grade Amount of Tultion/Cost-Sharing *
T leonny Y 3
Name of Student Grade Amount of Tuition/Cost-Sharing *
Name of Student Grade Amount of Tuition/Cost-Sharing *
Name of Student Grade Amount of Tuition/Cost-Sharing * 4{
Name of Student Grade Amount of Tuition/Cost-Sharing *
Name of Student Grade Amount of Tuition/Cost-Sharing *
Name of Student Grade Amount of Tuition/Cost-Sharing *
Name of Student Grade Amount of Tuition/Cost-Sharing *
Total Tuition/Cost-Sharing Due =

[" Admitting District Bgard President Signature Date jtting District Business Manager Signature | Date 1
e -_-32/ - b-16-25 A:zih'ﬂ(]ﬂ tad\ar) 1o/
Resident District Board President Signature (if appiicable) l Date [ Resigerit District Business Manager Signature (7 ‘I Date
applicable)

Parent or Guardian Signature (if applicable) -

* Enter the amount of tuition from the Worksheet for Calculating Tuition (SFN 50014) or enter $0.00 if there is to be no tuition
charged. (NDCC Section 15.1-29-13 outlines when tuition must be charged and when tuition may be waived). Enter the amount
agreed upon for a Cost-Sharing agreement for educating students in a virtual academy. (NDCC Section 15.1-31-07)

** The amount of tuition charged must be reduced by actual Foundation Aid payments received and by any school taxes paid to
the admitting district by the parent or guardian of an admitted pupil in accordance with NDCC Section 15.1-29-12. Payment of
tuition must be made in accordance with NDCC Section 15.1-29-07 or Section 15.1-29-13.

Transportation*™* provided by: (Please check appropriate box)

Resident District ] Admitting District [

Not Provided

*** Districts electing to educate students in other districts are also required to pay fransportation costs. (NDCC §15.1-29-03
effective August 1, 2005.)
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GLEN ULLIN PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 48

Martin Bratrud PO BOX 548

Superintendent 6508 HWY 49
Glen Ullin, ND 58631-0548 Kayla Schumacher

Todd Hetler (701) 348-3590 BUSHesSMandgen
T offlce@glenullinbearcats.org

August 18" and 19th Teachers In-Service Days Agenda

Monday, August 18th 7:45am-4:30pm:

7:45am-8:05am
8:05am-8:15am
8:15am-12:00pm
12:00pm-12:30pm

12:30pm-1:30pm
1:30pm-2:30pm

1:30pm- 3:30pm
3:30pm-4:30pm

-Breakfast (Provided by the District) Breakfast Tacos, and Fixins’
-Welcome Back Activity-Paper/Rock/Scissor State Championship-
-Mindset: Laurie Elliot
-Lunch (Provided by the District) Soup, Salad and Sandwichs
Benefits-ND PHIT, Valic, Horace Mann
Visit with Kayla to confirm your 2025-2026 Benefit’s Choices
-State of the District: Qur Current Reality-Marty
-Teacher Leadership Team-Meet with Laurie Elliot and Melissa
Stanley, CREA
-Teacher Worktime:
-lce Cream Social/Meet Your Teacher

Tuesday, August 19th 7:45am-2:30pm

7:45am-8:00am
8:00am-9:30am
9:45am-11:15am
11:15am-12pm

12:00pm-2:30pm

2:30pm

-Breakfast (Provided by the District) Eggbake and Rolls

-HS Meeting

-Elem Meeting

- Lunch (Provided by the District) Taco Bar and Fixins’
Benefits-ND PHIT

- Visit with Kayla to confirm your 2025-2026 Benefit's Choices

-Staff Work Time/Mandatory Reporting Online Training: Turn in
Training Certificates to Todd by Sept. 1

-End of day with 1 hour comp time for Meet the Teacher on the 18",




GLEN ULLIN PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICTNO. 48

< y
<> Martin Bratrud PO BOX 548

Superintendent 6508 HWY 49
' Glen Ullin, ND 58631-0548 53!13 Schumacher

L Todq Hetler (701) 348-3590 uginess Manager
Principal office@glenullinbearcats.org

7-15-2025
Staffing Update

*K/1: Kylie Schaff is considering the position and had not made a commitment
to take it yet. Kylie agreed to let me know her deision by 7/18/25.

*Aimee Oyen will be interviewing for the K/1 Position the week of the July 21.
Mr. Hetler will lead the Interview Team.

*Possible Back-Up Option if Aimee is hired and stars align: Place Aimee in 1*
Grade and Kylie in K.

*Hiring Letter was sent to Greenheart for Pre-K Teacher. Visa Process is
ongoing, Mr. Hetler will lead the next steps for her to complete her visa and
licensure requirements.



Glen Ullin Public School
Truth in Taxation Meeting

Come find out what your tax dollars are
doing for the Glen Ullin School District

September 17, 2025

Free turkey and fixins’ supper @
6:30 pm, Public meeting to follow

@ 7:00 PM Glen Ullin School
Commons

For more information call the //,
school at 701-348-3590
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GLEN ULLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT

Financial Status

20242025
Tax Base
District $12,478,663
Total Valuati $12,478,663
==
Mills Levied
Generol Fund 70
Miscellaneous 12
Bullding Fund Q
Total Mills Levied 82
Revenue
GF. Levy $872,055
Miscellaneous Levy $149,000
$0
Bullding Fund 30
Tax-Based Revenve $1,021,055
pAD-CANLES
e a——
$1.509126
Property Taxes, injerest B Gan, & Mite
Severance & Conversion Taxes $500
Found. Aid, Trans., Voc. Ed, Spec Ed. $1,352,178
Tite, REAF, & Caher Federol Program $173848]
2024-25 General Fund Revenve: $3,035,652
[phs)
2023-24 Ending Balance: £1.122070
2024-25 Dollars for General Fund Operation: $4,157,722
{minus)
2024-25 Anticipated Expenditeres: $3.294.937
2024-25 Anficipgiad Ending Balapce: $862,785
et
Ending Balonce as % of General Fund: 26.19%
2022-23 Ending Balance: $913,339
2023-24 Ending Balance: $1,122,070

2025-2026
$12,603,450

$12,603,450
P

70
12

$882,241
$151,241
$0
50

$1,033,483
e —

§1.521.000

§500

$1,379,222

$i173848

43,074,570

fpla
$862785
43,937,355

{minus)

$3.360,835

$576,519
——

17.15%

Weighted Found. Aid Enroll 24.25

Weighted Found. Aid Enroll 25.26
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